stryker

T2 Alpha™

System components




T2 Alpha Femur Antegrade GT/PF

Femoral Nail GT, left

Ref # Diameter (mm) Length (mm)
2331-0924S @9.0 240.0
2331-0926S @9.0 260.0
2331-0928S @9.0 280.0
2331-0930S @9.0 300.0
2331-0932S @9.0 320.0
2331-0934S @9.0 340.0
2331-0936S @9.0 360.0
2331-0938S @9.0 380.0
2331-0940S @9.0 400.0
2331-0942S @9.0 420.0
2331-0944S @9.0 440.0
2331-0946S @9.0 460.0
2331-0948S @9.0 480.0
2331-1024S ©10.0 240.0
2331-1026S ©10.0 260.0
2331-1028S ©10.0 280.0
2331-1030S ©10.0 300.0
2331-1032S ©10.0 320.0
2331-1034S ©10.0 340.0
2331-1036S ©10.0 360.0
2331-1038S ©10.0 380.0
2331-1040S ©10.0 400.0
2331-1042S ©10.0 420.0
2331-1044S ©10.0 440.0
2331-1046S ©10.0 460.0
2331-1048S ©10.0 480.0
2331-1124S @11.0 240.0
2331-1126S @11.0 260.0
2331-1128S @11.0 280.0
2331-1130S @11.0 300.0
2331-1132S @11.0 320.0
2331-1134S @11.0 340.0
2331-1136S @11.0 360.0
2331-1138S @11.0 380.0
2331-1140S @11.0 400.0
2331-1142S @11.0 420.0
2331-1144S @11.0 440.0
2331-1146S @11.0 460.0
2331-1148S @11.0 480.0
2331-1224S @12.0 240.0
2331-1226S @12.0 260.0
2331-1228S @12.0 280.0
2331-1230S @12.0 300.0
2331-1232S @12.0 320.0
2331-1234S @12.0 340.0
2331-1236S @12.0 360.0
2331-1238S @12.0 380.0
2331-1240S 012.0 400.0
2331-1242S 012.0 420.0
2331-1244S 012.0 440.0
2331-1246S 012.0 460.0
2331-1248S 012.0 480.0



T2 Alpha Femur Antegrade GT/PF

Femoral Nail GT, left

Ref # Diameter (mm) Length (mm)
2331-1324S @13.0 240.0
2331-1326S @13.0 260.0
2331-1328S @13.0 280.0
2331-1330S @13.0 300.0
2331-1332S8 @13.0 320.0
2331-1334S @13.0 340.0
2331-1336S @13.0 360.0
2331-1338S @13.0 380.0
2331-1340S @13.0 400.0
2331-1342S @13.0 420.0
2331-1344S @13.0 440.0
2331-1346S @13.0 460.0
2331-1348S @13.0 480.0
2331-1424S @14.0 240.0
2331-1426S @14.0 260.0
2331-1428S @14.0 280.0
2331-1430S @14.0 300.0
2331-1432S @14.0 320.0
2331-1434S @14.0 340.0
2331-1436S @14.0 360.0
2331-1438S @14.0 380.0
2331-1440S @14.0 400.0
2331-1442S @14.0 420.0
2331-1444S @14.0 440.0
2331-1446S @14.0 460.0
2331-1448S @14.0 480.0
2331-1524S @15.0 240.0
2331-1526S @15.0 260.0
2331-1528S ©15.0 280.0
2331-1530S 215.0 300.0
2331-15328 ©15.0 320.0
2331-1534S 215.0 340.0
2331-1536S ©15.0 360.0
2331-1538S ©15.0 380.0
2331-1540S8 ©15.0 400.0
2331-1542S ©15.0 420.0
2331-1544S ©15.0 440.0
2331-1546S ©15.0 460.0

2331-1548S ©15.0 480.0



T2 Alpha Femur Antegrade GT/PF

Femoral Nail GT, right

Ref # Diameter (mm) Length (mm)
2333-0924S @9.0 240.0
2333-0926S @9.0 260.0
2333-0928S @9.0 280.0
2333-0930S @9.0 300.0
2333-0932S @9.0 320.0
2333-0934S @9.0 340.0
2333-0936S @9.0 360.0
2333-0938S @9.0 380.0
2333-0940S @9.0 400.0
2333-0942S @9.0 420.0
2333-0944S @9.0 440.0
2333-0946S @9.0 460.0
2333-0948S @9.0 480.0
2333-1024S ©10.0 240.0
2333-1026S ©10.0 260.0
2333-1028S ©10.0 280.0
2333-1030S ©10.0 300.0
2333-1032S ©10.0 320.0
2333-1034S ©10.0 340.0
2333-1036S ©10.0 360.0
2333-1038S ©10.0 380.0
2333-1040S ©10.0 400.0
2333-1042S ©10.0 420.0
2333-1044S ©10.0 440.0
2333-1046S ©10.0 460.0
2333-1048S ©10.0 480.0
2333-1124S @11.0 240.0
2333-1126S @11.0 260.0
2333-1128S @11.0 280.0
2333-1130S @11.0 300.0
2333-1132S @11.0 320.0
2333-1134S @11.0 340.0
2333-1136S @11.0 360.0
2333-1138S @11.0 380.0
2333-1140S @11.0 400.0
2333-11428 @11.0 420.0
2333-1144S @11.0 440.0
2333-1146S @11.0 460.0
2333-1148S @11.0 480.0
2333-1224S @12.0 240.0
2333-1226S @12.0 260.0
2333-1228S @12.0 280.0
2333-1230S @12.0 300.0
2333-1232S @12.0 320.0
2333-1234S @12.0 340.0
2333-1236S @12.0 360.0
2333-1238S @12.0 380.0
2333-1240S @12.0 400.0
2333-1242S 012.0 420.0
2333-1244S 012.0 440.0
2333-1246S @12.0 460.0
2333-1248S @12.0 480.0



T2 Alpha Femur Antegrade GT/PF

Femoral Nail GT, right

Ref # Diameter (mm) Length (mm)
2333-1324S @13.0 240.0
2333-1326S @13.0 260.0
2333-1328S @13.0 280.0
2333-1330S @13.0 300.0
2333-1332S @13.0 320.0
2333-1334S @13.0 340.0
2333-1336S @13.0 360.0
2333-1338S @13.0 380.0
2333-1340S @13.0 400.0
2333-1342S @13.0 420.0
2333-1344S @13.0 440.0
2333-1346S @13.0 460.0
2333-1348S @13.0 480.0
2333-1424S @14.0 240.0
2333-1426S @14.0 260.0
2333-1428S @14.0 280.0
2333-1430S @14.0 300.0
2333-1432S @14.0 320.0
2333-1434S @14.0 340.0
2333-1436S @14.0 360.0
2333-1438S @14.0 380.0
2333-1440S @14.0 400.0
2333-1442S @14.0 420.0
2333-1444S @14.0 440.0
2333-1446S @14.0 460.0
2333-1448S @14.0 480.0
2333-1524S @15.0 240.0
2333-1526S @15.0 260.0
2333-1528S @15.0 280.0
2333-1530S @15.0 300.0
2333-1532S @15.0 320.0
2333-1534S @15.0 340.0
2333-1536S @15.0 360.0
2333-1538S @15.0 380.0
2333-1540S @15.0 400.0
2333-1542S @15.0 420.0
2333-1544S @15.0 440.0
2333-1546S @15.0 460.0

2333-1548S @15.0 480.0



T2 Alpha Femur Antegrade GT/PF

Femoral Nail PF, left**

Ref # Diameter (mm) Length (mm)
2335-0924S 29.0 240.0
2335-0926S ©9.0 260.0
2335-0928S ©9.0 280.0
2335-0930S ©9.0 300.0
2335-0932S ©9.0 320.0
2335-0934S ©9.0 340.0
2335-0936S ©9.0 360.0
2335-0938S ©9.0 380.0
2335-0940S ©9.0 400.0
2335-0942S ©9.0 420.0
2335-0944S ©9.0 440.0
2335-0946S 09.0 460.0
2335-0948S 09.0 480.0
2335-1024S 010.0 240.0
2335-1026S ©10.0 260.0
2335-1028S 210.0 280.0
2335-1030S ©10.0 300.0
2335-1032S 210.0 320.0
2335-1034S ©10.0 340.0
2335-1036S ©10.0 360.0
2335-1038S ©10.0 380.0
2335-1040S 210.0 400.0
2335-1042S 210.0 420.0
2335-1044S 210.0 440.0
2335-1046S 210.0 460.0
2335-1048S 210.0 480.0
2335-1124S 011.0 240.0
2335-1126S 011.0 260.0
2335-1128S 011.0 280.0
2335-1130S ©11.0 300.0
2335-1132S 011.0 320.0
2335-1134S 011.0 340.0
2335-1136S 011.0 360.0
2335-1138S 011.0 380.0
2335-1140S 011.0 400.0
2335-1142S 011.0 420.0
2335-1144S ©11.0 440.0
2335-1146S ©11.0 460.0
2335-1148S ©11.0 480.0
2335-1224S 012.0 240.0
2335-1226S 012.0 260.0
2335-1228S 012.0 280.0
2335-1230S 012.0 300.0
2335-1232S 012.0 320.0
2335-1234S 012.0 340.0
2335-1236S 012.0 360.0
2335-1238S 012.0 380.0
2335-1240S 012.0 400.0
2335-1242S 012.0 420.0
2335-1244S 012.0 440.0
2335-1246S 012.0 460.0
2335-12488S 012.0 480.0



T2 Alpha Femur Antegrade GT/PF

Femoral Nail PF, left**

Ref # Diameter (mm) Length (mm)
2335-1324S @13.0 240.0
2335-1326S 013.0 260.0
2335-1328S 013.0 280.0
2335-1330S 013.0 300.0
2335-1332S 013.0 320.0
2335-1334S 013.0 340.0
2335-1336S 013.0 360.0
2335-1338S 013.0 380.0
2335-1340S 013.0 400.0
2335-1342S 013.0 420.0
2335-1344S 013.0 440.0
2335-1346S 013.0 460.0
2335-1348S 013.0 480.0
2335-1424S 014.0 240.0
2335-1426S 014.0 260.0
2335-1428S 014.0 280.0
2335-1430S 014.0 300.0
2335-1432S 014.0 320.0
2335-1434S 014.0 340.0
2335-1436S 014.0 360.0
2335-1438S 014.0 380.0
2335-1440S 014.0 400.0
2335-1442S 014.0 420.0
2335-1444S 014.0 440.0
2335-1446S 014.0 460.0
2335-1448S 014.0 480.0
2335-1524S @15.0 240.0
2335-1526S @15.0 260.0
2335-1528S ©15.0 280.0
2335-1530S @15.0 300.0
2335-1532S @15.0 320.0
2335-1534S @15.0 340.0
2335-1536S @15.0 360.0
2335-1538S @15.0 380.0
2335-1540S @15.0 400.0
2335-1542S @15.0 420.0
2335-1544S @15.0 440.0
2335-1546S @15.0 460.0
2335-1548S ©15.0 480.0

**Femoral nail PF is not CE marked in accordance with applicable EU regulations and
directives. Stryker is not marketing or distributing these products in the EU. Any reference
to Femoral nail PF is for presentation purposes only.



T2 Alpha Femur Antegrade GT/PF

Femoral Nail PF, right**

Ref # Diameter (mm) Length (mm)
2337-0924S @9.0 240.0
2337-0926S @9.0 260.0
2337-0928S @9.0 280.0
2337-0930S @9.0 300.0
2337-0932S @9.0 320.0
2337-0934S @9.0 340.0
2337-0936S @9.0 360.0
2337-0938S @9.0 380.0
2337-0940S @9.0 400.0
2337-0942S @9.0 420.0
2337-0944S @9.0 440.0
2337-0946S @9.0 460.0
2337-0948S @9.0 480.0
2337-1024S @10.0 240.0
2337-1026S @10.0 260.0
2337-1028S @10.0 280.0
2337-1030S @10.0 300.0
2337-1032S @10.0 320.0
2337-1034S @10.0 340.0
2337-1036S @10.0 360.0
2337-1038S @10.0 380.0
2337-1040S @10.0 400.0
2337-1042S @10.0 420.0
2337-1044S @10.0 440.0
2337-1046S @10.0 460.0
2337-1048S @10.0 480.0
2337-1124S @11.0 240.0
2337-1126S @11.0 260.0
2337-1128S @11.0 280.0
2337-1130S @11.0 300.0
2337-1132S @11.0 320.0
2337-1134S @11.0 340.0
2337-1136S @11.0 360.0
2337-1138S @11.0 380.0
2337-1140S @11.0 400.0
2337-1142S @11.0 420.0
2337-1144S @11.0 440.0
2337-1146S @11.0 460.0
2337-1148S @11.0 480.0
2337-1224S 012.0 240.0
2337-1226S 012.0 260.0
2337-1228S 012.0 280.0
2337-1230S 012.0 300.0
2337-1232S 012.0 320.0
2337-1234S 012.0 340.0
2337-1236S 012.0 360.0
2337-1238S 012.0 380.0
2337-1240S 012.0 400.0
2337-1242S 012.0 420.0
2337-1244S 012.0 440.0
2337-1246S 012.0 460.0
2337-12488S 012.0 480.0



T2 Alpha Femur Antegrade GT/PF

Femoral Nail PF, right**

Ref # Diameter (mm) Length (mm)
2337-1324S @13.0 240.0
2337-1326S 013.0 260.0
2337-1328S 013.0 280.0
2337-1330S 013.0 300.0
2337-1332S 013.0 320.0
2337-1334S 013.0 340.0
2337-1336S 013.0 360.0
2337-1338S 013.0 380.0
2337-1340S 013.0 400.0
2337-1342S 013.0 420.0
2337-1344S 013.0 440.0
2337-1346S 013.0 460.0
2337-1348S 013.0 480.0
2337-1424S 014.0 240.0
2337-1426S 014.0 260.0
2337-1428S 014.0 280.0
2337-1430S 014.0 300.0
2337-1432S 014.0 320.0
2337-1434S 014.0 340.0
2337-1436S 014.0 360.0
2337-1438S 014.0 380.0
2337-1440S 014.0 400.0
2337-1442S 014.0 420.0
2337-1444S 014.0 440.0
2337-1446S 014.0 460.0
2337-1448S 014.0 480.0
2337-1524S @15.0 240.0
2337-1530S @15.0 300.0
2337-1532S @15.0 320.0
2337-1534S @15.0 340.0
2337-1536S @15.0 360.0
2337-1538S @15.0 380.0
2337-1540S @15.0 400.0
2337-1542S @15.0 420.0
2337-1544S @15.0 440.0
2337-1546S @15.0 460.0
2337-1548S @15.0 480.0

**Femoral nail PF is not CE marked in accordance with applicable EU regulations and
directives. Stryker is not marketing or distributing these products in the EU. Any reference
to Femoral nail PF is for presentation purposes only.



T2 Alpha Femur - implants

** Set screw PF is not CE marked in accordance with applicable EU regulations

Set screws

Ref # Description

Diameter (mm)

2331-0000S Set Screw GT @8.0

2335-0000S Set Screw PF™"

@8.0

Compression Screw Femur

Ref # Diameter (mm) Length (mm)
2330-0001S @5.5

Locking screws*

Ref # Diameter (mm) Length (mm)
2360-5025S @5.0 25.0
2360-5027S @5.0 27.5
2360-5030S @5.0 30.0
2360-5032S @5.0 32.0
2360-5035S @5.0 35.0
2360-5037S @5.0 37.5
2360-5040S @5.0 40.0
2360-5042S @5.0 42.5
2360-5045S @5.0 45.0
2360-5047S @5.0 47.5
2360-5050S @5.0 50.0
2360-5052S @5.0 52.5
2360-5055S @5.0 55.0
2360-5057S @5.0 57.5
2360-5060S @5.0 60.0
2360-5065S 25.0 65.0
2360-5070S @5.0 70.0
2360-5075S 25.0 75.0
2360-5080S 25.0 80.0
2360-5085S 25.0 85.0
2360-5090S @5.0 90.0
2360-5095S 25.0 95.0
2360-5100S @5.0 100.0
2360-5105S @5.0 105.0
2360-5110S @5.0 110.0
2360-5115S @5.0 115.0
2360-5120S @5.0 120.0

and directives. Stryker is not marketing or distributing these products in the EU.

Any reference to set screw PF is for presentation purposes only.

*IMN Screws System
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T2 Alpha Femur - implants

*IMN Screws System
** T2 Recon System
*#** T2 Alpha Tibia Nailing System

Advanced locking screws*

Ref # Diameter (mm) Length (mm)
2361-5030S @5.0 30.0
2361-5032S @5.0 32.5
2361-5035S @5.0 35.0
2361-5037S @5.0 37.5
2361-5040S @5.0 40.0
2361-5042S @5.0 42.5
2361-5045S @5.0 45.0
2361-5047S @5.0 47.5
2361-5050S8 @5.0 50.0
2361-5052S @5.0 52.5
2361-5055S @5.0 55.0
2361-5057S @5.0 57.5
2361-5060S @5.0 60.0
2361-5065S @5.0 65.0
2361-5070S @5.0 70.0
2361-5075S @5.0 75.0
2361-5080S @5.0 80.0
2361-5085S @5.0 85.0
2361-5090S @5.0 90.0
2361-5095S @5.0 95.0
2361-5100S @5.0 100.0
6.5mm Lag Screws, Recon**

Ref # Diameter (mm) Length (mm)
1897-6065S 06.5 65.0
1897-6070S 06.5 70.0
1897-6075S 06.5 75.0
1897-6080S 06.5 80.0
1897-6085S 06.5 85.0
1897-6090S 06.5 90.0
1897-6095S 06.5 95.0
1897-6100S 06.5 100.0
1897-6105S 06.5 105.0
1897-6110S 06.5 110.0
1897-6115S 06.5 115.0
1897-6120S 06.5 120.0
1897-6125S 06.5 125.0
1897-6130S 06.5 130.0
End Cap GT/PF and End Cap Lower Extremity***

Ref # Diameter (mm) Size
2330-0000S ©08.0 0
2330-0005S 013.0 5
2330-0010S 013.0 10
2330-0015S ©13.0 15
2330-0020S 013.0 20
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T2 Alpha Antegrade Femur GT/PF — instruments

Basic long*

Ref #

Description

' i 2351-0010
t———————  2351-0011

= 2351-0020

s 2351-0030

——  2351-0040
=== 2351-0050

= 2351-0060
p——————  2351-0070
o= 2351-0100

&=  2351-0101
e 2351-0105
_—— 2351-0106

—a = 2351-0110

@ 2351-0140
e —

—— 2351-0150
2351-0160
C et e 2351-0170

x 2351-0180

/' 2351-0340

;, e 2351-0380

- - 2351-0400

2351-0420

E . 2351-4280

e 2351-4290

*IMN Instruments System
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Curved awl
Awl plug
Reduction rod

Guide wire handle

Ball tip screwdriver

Delta strike plate

Slotted hammer

Tissue protection sleeve, long
Screwdriver bit, short

Self-retaining screwdriver sleeve, short
Screwdriver bit, medium

Self-retaining screwdriver sleeve, medium
Screwdriver bit, long

Quick-lock delta handle, modified trinkle
Guided depth gauge

Freehand depth gauge, short

Freehand depth gauge, long

Extraction shaft

Screw scale

Guide wire pusher

Compression screwdriver

X-ray ruler

Locking drill sleeve, long

Locking trocar, long



T2 Alpha Antegrade Femur GT/PF - instruments

o=k

*IMN Instruments System

Optional instruments*

Ref # Description

2351-0145 Quick-lock T-handle

2351-0370 Reamer head tray insert

2355-5030 Drills and pins insert

2351-0111 Self-retaining screwdriver sleeve, long

1806-0022 Guide Wire Ruler

Disposables*

Ref # Description

2351-3028S K-wire, @3 x 285mm
2351-4236S Locking drill, 4.2 x 360mm
2351-3536S Locking drill, @3.5 x 360mm
2351-4213S Freehand drill, 4.2 x 130mm
2351-4218S Freehand drill, @4.2 x 180mm
2351-3513S Freehand drill, @3.5 x 130mm

2351-3518S Freehand drill, @3.5 x 180mm

2351-3240S Drill-tip recon K-wire, @3.2 x 400mm

2351-3340S Threaded recon K-wire, @3.2 x 400mm

2351-5500 Counterbore drill short
2351-5510 Counterbore drill long

2351-5515 Counterbore drill; Manual

13



T2 Alpha Antegrade Femur GT/PF - instruments

Instruments for the Femoral Nail PF

Ref #

Description

2351-0190

—r
e 2351-0200

2351-0210

— = 2351-0220

&= 2351-0221

- 2351-0225

2351-0240

> 2351-0250

2353-3105

2353-3106

2353-3301

2353-3503

2353-4104

2351-6000

2351-6113

2351-6213

2351-6313

el ¢ 2355-3020
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Recon tissue protection sleeve
Recon K-wire sleeve

Recon lag screw drill

Recon lag screwdriver bit
Recon lag screwdriver rod

Recon solid lag screwdriver bit

Recon one shot device

External compression device femur
Adjusting device femur antegrade
Distal targeting arm femur antegrade
Recon knob

Targeting arm femur PF

Nail holding screw tibia / femur PF
Opening reamer handle

Opening reamer, @13mm

Opening reamer sleeve, @13mm
Opening reamer trocar, @13mm

Femur Antegrade PF Indication Tray



T2 Alpha Antegrade Femur GT/PF — instruments

Instruments for the Femoral Nail GT

Ref # Description

O —— 2351-0190 Recon tissue protection sleeve

F 2351-0200 Recon K-wire sleeve

e 2351-0210 Recon lag screw drill

== 2351-0220 Recon lag screwdriver bit

@= 2351-0221 Recon lag screwdriver rod

- 2351-0225 Recon solid lag screwdriver bit

2351-0240 Recon one shot device

2351-0250 External compression device femur

2353-3103 Targeting arm femur GT

2353-3104 Nail holding screw femur GT
2353-3105 Adjusting device femur antegrade

2353-3106 Distal targeting arm femur antegrade

2353-3301  Recon knob

2351-6000 Opening reamer handle
2351-6113 Opening reamer, 13mm
2351-6213 Opening reamer sleeve, 13mm

2351-6313 Opening reamer trocar, 13mm

2355-3000 Femur Antegrade GT Indication Tray

Antegrade femur distal targeting

Ref # Description

2353-3105 Adjusting device femur antegrade

2353-3106  Distal targeting arm femur antegrade

1320-5395 Gamma 3° distal targeting device oblique alignment wire

2355-3050 Distal targeting tray, femur antegrade



Trauma & Extremities

This document is intended solely for the use of healthcare professionals. A surgeon must always rely on his or her
own professional clinical judgment when deciding whether to use a particular product when treating a particular
patient. Stryker does not dispense medical advice and recommends that surgeons be trained in the use of any
particular product before using it in surgery.

The information presented is intended to demonstrate a Stryker product. A surgeon must always refer to the
package insert, product label and/or instructions for use, including the instructions for Cleaning and Sterilization
(if applicable), before using any Stryker product. Products may not be available in all markets because product
availability is subject to the regulatory and/or medical practices in individual markets. Please contact your Stryker
representative if you have questions about the availability of Stryker products in your area.

Stryker Corporation or its divisions or other corporate affiliated entities own, use or have applied for the following
trademarks or service marks: Stryker, T2 Alpha. All other trademarks are trademarks of their respective owners
or holders.

The products listed above are CE marked.
The Femoral Nail PF and the Set Screw PF are not CE marked.
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